

Administration 530.846.3631 Finance / Utilities 530.846.5695 Public Works / Electric 530.846.3631 Fax 530.846.3229

May 7, 2019

City of Gridley Community Members;

Do you want to get involved and help plan Gridley's future? If so, please consider applying to become a City of Gridley Councilmember. As a result of the passing of Councilmember Frank Hall the Gridley City Council decided at our May 6, 2019 Council meeting to appoint a new City Councilmember to fill a partial term of 1.5 years.

The appointed Councilmember will hold office until November, 2020. If you are interested in the opportunity to serve our residents, visitors, and business community as a City Councilmember, please apply by going online to <u>www.gridley.ca.us</u> and complete and submit the application to the City Clerk prior to May 17, 2019. In accordance with State law, you must live within the Gridley City limits to serve as a City Councilmember.

This may be an ideal opportunity for those who've previously considered the opportunity but running an election campaign to be a daunting prospect.

The City Council plans to make its decision as soon as May 20<sup>th</sup>. Thank you for your consideration and ongoing dedication to our wonderful community. Please call (530) 846-3631 for additional information.

Sincerely,

Gridley City Council

## APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO GRIDLEY CITY COUNCIL

	APPLICANT INFORMATION	
Name		
Address		, Gridley, CA 95958
Home Phone	Work/Cell Phone	
E-mail		
Are you at least 18 years of ag	e? Yes 🗆 No 🗆	
	COVER LETTER AND RESUME	

Please attach a one-page cover letter and a resume of no more than two pages to this application.

## SUPPLEMENTAL QUESTIONS

Please respond to the following questions regarding your interest in the position of Councilmember for the City of Gridley on separate pages using no more than 3 pages total:

- 1. Why are you interested in serving as a Gridley City Councilmember?
- 2. What strength would you bring to the Council?
- 3. What are the three highest priorities and/or issues you believe the City needs to address? How would you propose to address these issues?
- 4. Please explain your current and past community involvement and/or service on city, nonprofit, or public boards, committees, task forces, or commissions and how this has contributed to the Gridley community. Please address its relevance to the position of Gridley City Councilmember.
- 5. What do you wish to accomplish during this appointed term as Gridley City Councilmember?
- 6. What is your vision for our City and community?
- 7. Are you aware of any conflicts of interest that you may have if appointed as a Gridley City Councilmember? If so, please provide additional background.
- 8. Is there anything else that you may wish to add that would help us get to know you a little better?

Please return this form, your cover letter, resume and answers to the supplemental questions to the City Clerk at Gridley City Hall at 685 Kentucky Street, Gridley, CA 95948 no later than 4:00 pm on Friday, May 17, 2019. Applications received after 4:00 pm will not be accepted. The application and any correspondence should be addressed to the Mayor and City Councilmembers